Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: Subsea 7 Contracting (UK) Limited			
Subsea 7 Contracting (UK) Limited	Internal Address: East Campus			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Mo	Arnhall Business Park			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)June 13, 2012  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other Change of Mailing Address  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: Prospect Road  Westhill  City: Aberdeenshire  State:			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul Grandinetti	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Internal Address: Levy & Grandinetti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Street Address: P.O. Box 18385	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington	8. Payment Information			
State: D.C. Zip: 20036-8385				
Phone Number: (202) 429-4560	40.4040			
Docket Number: 24952US (143)	Deposit Account Number 12-1210			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Paul Grandinetti			
9. Signature: P.O. Signaturo	19 July 13			
Signature Paul Grandinetti Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  2  Should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

**PATENT REEL: 030871 FRAME: 0750** 

## PATENT COOPERATION TREATY

PCT/GB2011/051088

## From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU

PCT	To:		9999	
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE  (PCT Rule 92bis.1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422)	CUMMINGS, Sean Keltie Fleet Place House 2 Fleet Place London EC4M 7ET ROYAUME-UNI			
Date of mailing (day/month/year) 13 June 2012 (13.06.2012)				
Applicant's or agent's file reference P24952WO/SPC	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION			
International application No. PCT/GB2011/051088	International filing date (day/month/year) 10 June 2011 (10.06.2011)			
1 The following indications appeared on record concerning:	A. A			
the applicant the inventor	the agent		n representative	
Name and Address		State of Nationality	State of Residence	
SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED		GB	GB	
Subsea 7 West Campus Tarland Road Westhill		Telephone No.		
Aberdeen Aberdeenshire AB32 6JZ United Kingdom		Facsimile No.		
		E-mail address	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the following change has been recorded concerning:				
the person the name the address the nationality the residence				
	s the		**	
Name and Address	s the	State of Nationality	State of Residence	
Name and Address SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED	s the	State of Nationality GB	**	
Name and Address SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED East Campus	s the	State of Nationality	State of Residence	
Name and Address SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED East Campus Prospect Road	s the	State of Nationality  GB  Telephone No	State of Residence	
Name and Address SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED East Campus	s the	State of Nationality GB	State of Residence	
Name and Address SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED East Campus Prospect Road Amhall Business Park Westhill Aberdeenshire AB32 6JZ	s the	State of Nationality  GB  Telephone No  Facsimile No.	State of Residence	
Name and Address SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED East Campus Prospect Road Amhall Business Park Westhill	s the	State of Nationality  GB  Telephone No	State of Residence GB	
Name and Address SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED East Campus Prospect Road Amhall Business Park Westhill Aberdeenshire AB32 6JZ	s the	State of Nationality  GB  Telephone No  Facsimile No.  E-mail address	State of Residence GB	
Name and Address SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED East Campus Prospect Road Amhall Business Park Westhill Aberdeenshire AB32 6JZ United Kingdom  3. Further observations, if necessary	s the	State of Nationality  GB  Telephone No  Facsimile No.  E-mail address	State of Residence GB	
Name and Address SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED East Campus Prospect Road Amhall Business Park Westhill Aberdeenshire AB32 6JZ United Kingdom	the Internation the designate	State of Nationality  GB  Telephone No  Facsimile No.  E-mail address	State of Residence GB nail authorized	
Name and Address SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED East Campus Prospect Road Amhall Business Park Westhill Aberdeenshire AB32 6JZ United Kingdom  3. Further observations, if necessary  4. A copy of this notification has been sent to: the receiving Office	the Internation the designate	State of Nationality  GB  Telephone No  Facsimile No.  E-mail address  Notifications by e-residence of the second	State of Residence GB nail authorized	
Name and Address  SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED  East Campus  Prospect Road  Amhall Business Park  Westhill  Aberdeenshire AB32 6JZ  United Kingdom  3. Further observations, if necessary  4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:  the receiving Office the International Searching Authority the Authority(ies) specified for supplementary search  The International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland	the Internation the designate the elected Conther:	State of Nationality GB Telephone No Facsimile No. E-mail address Notifications by e-r  Mail Preliminary Examined Offices concerned Offices concerned	State of Residence GB nail authorized	
Name and Address SUBSEA 7 CONTRACTING (UK) LIMITED East Campus Prospect Road Amhall Business Park Westhill Aberdeenshire AB32 6JZ United Kingdom  3. Further observations, if necessary  4. A copy of this notification has been sent to: the receiving Office the International Searching Authority the Authority(ies) specified for supplementary search  The International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland	the internation the designate the elected Conternation other:	State of Nationality  GB Telephone No  Facsimile No.  E-mail address Notifications by e-reliminary Examinated Offices concerned  Birchen Mireille nt 338 74 04	State of Residence GB nail authorized	

RECORDED: 07/19/2013

**REEL: 030871 FRAME: 0751**